

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

Barrier Bay SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2257

YIKS 50/10

3rd of 4/5

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work - Durga Ashram Field				
(Anurash Singh) Plot 3				
Name of Agency - Sri Jitendra Kumar				
Mangarhok, Mangarhok, Mangarhok				
Agreement No - 10/2020/mao-21				
Agreement Value - Rs 7553826.00				
Cost cost - Rs 6585474.00				
Maint. cost - Rs 968352.00				
Date of commencement - 07.02.2020				
Date of completion - 06.02.2021				
Date of actual completion - 04.02.2021				
Date of entry - 18.03.2021				

work Done.

Further measurement - NIL

Handed
18.03.2021
g.e.

18.03.2021
H

Abstract of cost

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Boring & fixing of working bench mark & reference pillars.....					
0.982 KM Vide TMB Page (25)					
@ Rs 352.19.98/KM = Rs 34586.00					
② Clearing & grubbing road land..... E/I					
0.3437 Ha Vide TMB Page (25)					
@ Rs 51133.76/Ha = Rs 17575.00					
③ Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits... for 100 m lead					
373.982 m ³ Vide TMB Page (25)					
@ Rs 175.22/m ³ = Rs 65520.00					
④ Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits... for 100 m lead.					
1495.726 m ³ Vide TMB Page (25)					
@ Rs 135.12/m ³ = Rs 202102.00					
⑤ Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder..... E/I					
783.146 m ² Vide TMB Page (26)					
@ Rs 176.86/m ² = Rs 138567.00					

Continuation C/O Rs 458290.00

Sch. XLV Form No. 15					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Granular subbase with well graded material (Gr B Gr-1) E/I					
378.60 m ³ Vide TMB Page ②⑥					
@ Rs 2541.03/m ³ = Rs 948026.00					
⑦ Water bound macadam with stone screening (WBM Gr-3) E/I					
283.952 m ³ Vide TMB Page ②⑥					
@ Rs 3250.64/m ³ = Rs 923026.00					
⑧ Cement concrete Pavement (PCC grade M30) E/I					
605.76 m ³ Vide TMB Page ②⑥					
@ Rs 7375.66/m ³ = Rs 4467880.00					
⑨ Laying brick soling layer on prepared subgrade 12/1					
478.50 m ² Vide TMB Page ②⑥					
@ Rs 504.69/m ² = Rs 241494.00					
⑩ RCC M15 grade ordinary kilometre stone E/I					
1.00 No Vide TMB Page ②⑦					
@ Rs 236377/No = Rs 2363.00					
⑪ RCC M15 grade ordinary 200 m stone E/I					

B/F-As704/079.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4.00 Nos Vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 648.60/No = Rs					2594.00
(12) Providing & fixing of 600mm equilateral triangle E/2					
3.00 Nos Vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 3583.53/No = Rs					10751.00
(13) Providing & fixing of 600mm circular E/2					
2.00 Nos Vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 4809.19/No = Rs					9618.00
(14) Providing & fixing of 600mm x 600mm rectangular E/2					
2.00 No Vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 6710.42/No = Rs					13421.00
(15) Providing & fixing of 600mm x 450mm rectangular E/2					
2.00 Nos Vide TMB Page (27)					
@ Rs 4683.73/No = Rs					9367.00
(16) Road marking with hot applied thermo plastic compound					
196.40 m ² Vide TMB Page (68)					
@ Rs 835.34/m ² = Rs					164061.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Direction & place identification sign board E/1					
1.00 No Vide TMB Page - ②⑧					
@ Rs 11788.30/No = Rs 11788.30					
⑥ RCC M15 grade boundary pillars E/1					
3.00 Nos Vide TMB Page ②⑧					
@ Rs 484.52/No = Rs 3876.02					
⑦ Providing & fixing of typical informative sign board with logo					
3.00 Nos Vide TMB Page ②⑧					
@ Rs 9570.23/No = Rs 28711.00					
⑧ Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure E/I					
15662 m ³ Vide TMB Page ②⑧					
@ Rs 294.73/m ³ = Rs 4616.00					
⑨ Providing RCC M15 as levelling course in foundation E/1					
2.054 m ³ Vide TMB Page ②⑨					
@ Rs 5836.47/m ³ = Rs 11988.00					
⑩ Brick masonry work in CM (1:4) in head wall E/1					

Rs 11788.30

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13869 m ² Vide TMB Page (29)					
					@ Rs 6734.47/m ² Rs 93400.00
(23) Providing & Laying 600 mm dia RCC NP3 H.P. B/2					
7.56 M Vide TMB Page (29)					
					@ Rs 138126/m ² = Rs 10359.00
(24) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) in Brick work B/2					
38.477/m ² Vide TMB Page (29)					
					@ Rs 405.42/m ² = Rs 15599.00

(25) Providing 1.5 mm Cement Pudding B/2					
9.120 m ² Vide TMB Page (29)					
					@ Rs 50.98/m ² = Rs 465.00
					<u>Rs 7431698.00</u>
Add labour cess @ 1% = Rs 74317.00					
Add GST @ 12% = Rs 891803.00					
					<u>Rs 8397813.00</u>
Less below @ 0-10% = (-) Rs 8398.00					
					<u>Rs 8389415.00</u>
Less previous bill/payment = (-) Rs 4985798.00					
					<u>Rs 3403617.00</u>

Handed
18.03.2021
S.R.

18.03.2021
N

Continuation
5/11/21